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DEPARTMENTAL EXAMINATIONS

DEPARTMENTAL TEST FOR OFFICERS OF THE CO-OPERATIVE
DEPARTMENT-AUDITING

(Without Books)
Maximum Time : 1.30 hours Maximum Marks : 60

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

DESCRIPTIVE TYPE
fleuren eflenLwefl& @b uans ellarmggmer

Read the following instructions carefully before beginning to answer the
questions.

Nemmds@hé@ el waflés QFTmEGLD (e SEEEMTL D6 IHMET SEURTLDNS Lilg&Sa]Lb.

NB: Words of masculine gender in these instructions shall, where the context so
require, be taken to include feminine gender.

@Bs <iMemssdled ear uraearter eumrsamssated, @Gwalstasnu Coameulitiger olLiewr
LImedl el 6T GUMTTSEN S EHLD SfL_BI(GLD.
1. Answers in excess of the prescribed number of questions appearing at the end of the answer
book will not be valued.
ellenL_sener GG (HeTer eramentlsanss@ 2idlswnns er(pdlulmllen, elen_ggrafler @mdluie o arer
<185 craanilEansudemen ellenLsar LS LISEH CFLiwtiLLTg.

2. In case of doubt, English version is the final.
lammggafle sbCssL0lmHLGem < pmidle algeie ar(hssliul(herer allammssCer @mdlwmag,).

PART I — (8 x 3 = 24 marks)

Answer any EIGHT questions out of Ten.
Qarh&sslul_(herer Lusgl allammssatie 6T (h allenmés@hsE@ edlenief&sHaLb.

Write a short notes :

fn GOILL euenys :

1. Administrative audit.
Blieurs sanfléans.

2. Deposits.
MGULIL|SET.

[Turn over



10.

Miscellaneous income.

BrenTellg eu(HLOMeTLD.

Capital and Revenue expenditure.

epevgen Gawe | HMID BenL_(penm ClFwe

Minute Book.

Erorer LgssLD.

Chitta.

Al Lm.

Day Book.

wmer euLdl CuGT®H.

General Ledger.

GQumgt CuGr@.

Reserve Fund.

Gsio (518,

Agriculture Credit Stabilization Fund.

eleugmu sLe HlenaElmSgID HlS).
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

PART IT — (3 x 5 = 15 marks)
Answer any THREE questions out of Five.
Qarhssuul_(Herer gngl edlamasefle) ereneuCuaid epearm eSlaTTasEhs @ ellenLwerf.

Explain the duties of co-operative auditors.

gl (Hpe| sanflsamswmerisaflen &LenogeT &HSE 6leTéEs.

List out the type of societies which were exempted from the payment of Audit Fee.

sanflgans sl Lamgdedlmbgl ellevds@ Seflssliul L Fhignigamer UL iq w6l (His.

Explain Co-op. Audit Department administrative set up.

Fal_(hme| santlsens glanmuler bliTeurs el &GOS edleTése, L.

Explain difference between Internal Check and Internal Audit.

o | uflfwemand@l, 2 L sanfléamas@b o drer CeumLim(hsamer elleufdgeyLb.

Explain Statutory and Non-statutory reserves.

sl el @gsSH whmib &L LTeinnn @&i&SHs6r @hss eleréEs.

PART III — (21 marks)
Answer both the questions.
DG 4leTESEhE @D edlenL_wiafl.
(Compulsory)

(sL_L_muib)

Ax7=17)
Explain the difference between Co-op. Societies Audit and Company Audit.

gl (Hhmey smismIseT6n sanflEamasEn, Hineiar satsmsas@n o arer Caupur(smer aflefl.
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17. Prepare Trading account, Profit and Loss account and Balance sheet as on 31.03.2017 from

the following information provided by a Co-operative Society. (1x14=14)
Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2016
S. Liabilities Amount S. Assets Amount
No. Rs. No. Rs.
1. Deposits 1. Cash
(a) Members 42,92,000 (a) On hand 2,04,500
(b) Staff Security Deposit 20,000 (b) At bank 6,15,000
(c) Staff Provident Fund 2,16,000 2. Investments
2. Borrowings Shares in DCCB 10,880,000
(a) DCCB 1,31,19,800 3. Members loan 1,64,20,000
(b) Govt. loan 5,000 4. Receivable items :
3. Share capita — individuals 12,32,000 (a) Interest receivable not
overdue 10,30,000
4. Payable items : (b) Misc. income accrued 1,800
(a) Interest payable 5,69,500 (¢) Trade income accrued 400
(b) Establishment to 5.  Sundry debtors 70,000
contingencies due 10,500
(¢) Trade charges due 500 6. Other assets
5. Sundry creditors 65,000 (a) Land and building 94,000
6. Net profit 72,000 (b) Furniture 66,000
(¢) Stock on hand 20,600
Total 1,96,02,300 Total 1,96,02,300
Receipts and Charges Statement for the year ending 31.03.2017
S. Receipts Amount S. Payments Amount
No. Rs. No. Rs.
1. Share capital — Individual 13,500 1. Share capital — Individual 10,200
2. Deposits 2.  Deposits — Members 8,50,000
(a) Members 10,00,000 3. Borrowings — DCCB 24,00,000
(b) Staff Provident Fund 24,000 4. Members loan 34,75,000
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11.

Receipts

Borrowings — DCCB

Members loan

Interest received
Misc. income received
Trade income

Sales

Sundry debtors

. Sundry creditors

Cash at bank
Total
Opening balance

Grand total

Notes :

Amount
Rs.

22,00,000
30,55,000

21,20,100
22,400
12,200

3,00,000
20,000
60,000

17,50,000

1,05,77,200
2,04,500

1,07,81,700

(a) Interest payable as on 31.3.2017

(b) Interest receivable not OD as on 31.3.2017

(c) Establishment and contingencies due on 31.3.17

(d) Trade charges due on 31.3.2017

(e)  Misc. income accrued on 31.3.2017

§3) Trade income accrued on 31.3.2017

(2) Stock on hand on 31.3.2017

S.

No.

10.
11.

Payments

Interest paid

Establishment and
contingencies

Trade charges
Purchases
Sundry debtors
Sundry creditors
Cash at bank
Total

Closing balance

Grand total

Rs.
5,37,000
11,55,200
12,500
1,000
2,800
600

8,400

Amount
Rs.

16,77,800

5,60,000
16,000
2,560,000
10,000
70,000
13,00,000

1,06,19,000

1,62,700

1,07,81,700
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auprislIUL(Heter ellurmisamer Casrar®h @bs sl (Hme| shssdler 31.03.2017 Csdlssmear eSlwmumy
SEMTES), QML BL L &aurd @ LoHmID bgrens L iquie Suiml&se]b.

oBtsTansls L iguie 31.03.2016

L. GT YT QurmliLger
1. eweuliyser
(=) e muberiser
(<) uentlwmer smiL Bl
(@) wemflwmrert Caw Bl
2. Quplul L sLerser
(=) wsHw sl (Hme cumidl
(=) SF& &6
3.  uUBESLsTMS — Sallpum

4.  Garhur Ceuemriqwl @)ermhiger

(1) eullg GarhHur
Couatrig wig|

(<)) Huupd smgereumt
Qgavallend CesmHuL
Ceuamrig wig|

(@) ewrumy Qgewaiend
QarhuL Ceuemrigwig)

Samogg CarhuL Coemriq g

6. HlarQemub

G (hSe»

Qgrens
€.

42,92,000
20,000
2,16,000

1,31,19,800

5,000
12,32,000

5,69,500

10,500

500
65,000
72,000

1,96,02,300

6Ll GTGHT.

31.03.2017 2_Lam (Pl [hS ,eWTqDETET GUT6| HMID CF6 &HeT

L. GT . QUTE&eET

UBIGS Csmeans — SeflpLim
2. eeuliys Qsrens

(=) emlilenrger
(<)) wemtlwmrert Cawo HlS
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Qgrens
€.
13,500

10,00,000

24,000

G GTGHIT.

QaTggi&EaeT Qgrens
1.
QrrésD
(1) esulmLiy 2,04,500
(<=)) eumdludmLiy 6,15,000
WSS H&ET — LSS
gl (Hmey eurdl L@ psed(®  10,80,000
o MIIGenT SL_eTEeT 1,64,20,000
curCouemTiq W @) eumhiseT
(1) seueman $aIDTH Gl lg.
cu Gouetrig wig| 10,30,000
(<)) Brammeils eu(HLOTEILD 1,800
(@) eSlwmumy eu(mLOTETLD 400
@G euy Colerig wg) 70,000
Qs pavdlsar
(1) BHled wHmib L 1qL 1D 94,000
(<) SETEUTL_MBIGET 66,000
(@) g765@ ewsuldmiiy 20,600
EN QT 1,96,02,300
Qa6 s6r Qgrens
1.
UmBIGS Cgreans — seflbLT 10,200
aallils Qgrens —
o miinderiaer 8,50,000
QuPUILL L &L_6ngheT — g W
gl (Hpe| cumig 24,00,000
o mILnderT sL_enger 34,75,000



L. GTEHT. QU6 |&ET QgTens L. GTEHT. OFva|s6r Qg Tens
{h- WE
3. GQuplul L sLers6r — S 5. aul iy QFasdlwig) 16,77,800
g (hme| aumkid 22,00,000
4. 2 plilenT sLerser 30,55,000 6. kg sngereumt ClFaa ser 5,60,000
5.  allig au@ed 21,20,100 7. wrumy Qe ser 16,000
6. Bremeils eure ser 22,400 8. QameTapged 2,50,000
7. Swrumy eurelser 12,200 9. MGG 6UFCelemTiy Wig) 10,000
8. alpueer 3,00,000 10. emsg QarhHuL 70,000
Couamrig Wig|
9. Sja@mnsgl eurCeuenTiquig) 20,000 11.  oumdl evsulmLiLy 13,00,000
10. ojemnsg arhuL Geueriq Lig) 60,000 Fa.(HBe0 1,06,19,000
11, cumdl enguldl(miiy 17,50,000 @mil enaudlmLiLy 1,62,700
Fa.(HS6D 1,05,77,200
<7 enaudl Ly 2,04,500
Crss g (Hse 1,07,81,700 QLTSS Fa(hse 1,07,81,700
GO &eT :
1.
(=) 31.3.2017-6b Qar@Hur Ceueriqul eul_lq Hleyenel 5,37,000
(<) 31.3.2017-6 seuenant seunns el lg e Coueriq wig 11,55,200
(@) 31.3.2017-e Sluupd srseveunt GFaeiamiger Hlaamel 12,500
() 31.3.2017-é eflwruimy Qeeeilamiser Hlaanel 1,000
(2o) 31.3.2017-6b premeils eupomenid euy Geuemrigwig) 2,800
(2ar) 31.3.2017-6 eSlwmuimy eu@poned euy Colemrig wig 600
(er) 31.3.2017-6v 875@E evsudl(mLiy 8,400
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